Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/19/2024

7/19/2024

7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024

7/19/2024

7/19/2024

7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024

7/19/2024
7/19/2024

RMP24-001543

RMP24-001542

RMP24-001544

RMP24-001545

RMP24-001546

RMP24-001547
RMP24-001548

RMP24-001550

RMP24-001549

4600 TALL OAKS LN

EUCLID AVE / VERMONT
ST

4861 WEBER DR
4726 ARBOR DR
KIRCHOFF PLAZA
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
4528 LINCOLN AVE
1300 HICKS RD

2300 ALGONQUIN RD
4699 LINCOLN AVE
1837 TAFT AVE

1865 POLK AVE

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

5550 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
2912 CARDINAL DR
3140 KIRCHOFF RD
1788 VERMONT CT

APPROX LOC:5201
TOLLVIEW DR
HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC ARREST

INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP

ALARM

WIRELESS 911 INFO
STOLEN AUTO
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DOMESTIC

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM

PREMISES CHECK
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/22/2024 12:37:03 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024

7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024

7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024
7/19/2024

RMP24-001551

RMP24-001553
RMP24-001552

RMP24-001554

RMP24-001555

2831 NORTHAMPTON DR

2806 CARDINAL DR
3265 KIRCHOFF RD
2059 HICKS RD
5200 NEWPORT DR
4734 ARBOR DR
2121 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:2200
ADAMS ST

2119 ADAMS ST

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
5105 TOLLVIEW DR
3140 KIRCHOFF RD
4305 WEBER DR

2997 KIRCHOFF RD
2304 HAWK LN

APPROX LOC: 4163 WILKE

RD
3201 CENTRAL RD

3104 FREMONT ST
2903 CARDINAL DR
3900 OWL DR

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
5603 HIGHLAND DR
2806 CARDINAL DR

APPROX LOC:2500
KIRCHOFF RD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
THEFT

HIT AND RUN

RECKLESS DRIVING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
INVESTIGATION

BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
AMBULANCE CALL
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

7/22/2024 12:37:03 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7/19/2024 2400 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7119/2024 2402 ROHLWING RD PUBLIC SERVICE ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024 5450 ASTOR LN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
7119/2024 2402 ROHLWING RD AMBULANCE CALL
7/19/2024 1800 WINNETKA CIR CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7119/2024 APPROX LOC: 5001 TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NEWPORT DR
7/19/2024 3606 PHEASANT DR AMBULANCE CALL
7119/2024 APPROX LOC:2304 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
7119/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7119/2024 2202 ALGONQUIN RD PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7119/2024 APPROX LOC:2690 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
BENTON ST
7119/2024 ALGONQUIN PKWY / PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ALGONQUIN RD
7119/2024 1444 E ALGONQUIN RD TRAFFIC STOP
7119/2024 2200 ALGONQUIN RD CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7119/2024 ALGONQUIN RD / TRAFFIC STOP
TOLLVIEW DR
7119/2024 2302 ALGONQUIN RD SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024 ARBOR DR / WOODLAND SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE CITATION ISSUED
DR
7119/2024 GOLF PL/NEW WILKE RD SPECIAL UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7119/2024 2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY  SUSPICIOUS PERSON UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7119/2024 RMP24-001556 3000 KIRCHOFF RD OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ASSIST
7119/2024 1301 MEIJER DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7119/2024 5720 SILENTBROOK LN SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/22/2024 12:37:03 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

7/19/2024 4722 ARBOR DR LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/22/2024 12:37:03 PM



