



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/19/2024		4600 TALL OAKS LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024	RMP24-001543	EUCLID AVE / VERMONT ST	TRAFFIC ARREST	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/19/2024	RMP24-001542	4861 WEBER DR	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2024		4726 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/19/2024		KIRCHOFF PLAZA	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/19/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024	RMP24-001544	4528 LINCOLN AVE	STOLEN AUTO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2024		1300 HICKS RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/19/2024	RMP24-001545	2300 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2024	RMP24-001546	4699 LINCOLN AVE	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2024	RMP24-001547	1837 TAFT AVE	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2024	RMP24-001548	1865 POLK AVE	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	
7/19/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024		5550 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024	RMP24-001550	2912 CARDINAL DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2024		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024	RMP24-001549	1788 VERMONT CT	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2024		APPROX LOC:5201 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024		HICKS RD / KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/19/2024		2831 NORTHAMPTON DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/19/2024		2806 CARDINAL DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/19/2024	RMP24-001551	2059 HICKS RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024		4734 ARBOR DR	INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION	
7/19/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/19/2024		APPROX LOC:2200 ADAMS ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024		2119 ADAMS ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/19/2024	RMP24-001553	5105 TOLLVIEW DR	THEFT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024	RMP24-001552	3140 KIRCHOFF RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2024		4305 WEBER DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		2997 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/19/2024		2304 HAWK LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024		APPROX LOC: 4163 WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/19/2024		3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024		3104 FREMONT ST	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024	RMP24-001554	2903 CARDINAL DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2024		3900 OWL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		5603 HIGHLAND DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/19/2024	RMP24-001555	2806 CARDINAL DR	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2024		APPROX LOC:2500 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/19/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/19/2024		2402 ROHLWING RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024		5450 ASTOR LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/19/2024		2402 ROHLWING RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/19/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		APPROX LOC: 5001 NEWPORT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		3606 PHEASANT DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/19/2024		APPROX LOC:2304 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		APPROX LOC:2690 BENTON ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/19/2024		ALGONQUIN PKWY / ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		1444 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/19/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / TOLLVIEW DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/19/2024		2302 ALGONQUIN RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		ARBOR DR / WOODLAND DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	CITATION ISSUED
7/19/2024		GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/19/2024		2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/19/2024	RMP24-001556	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/19/2024		1301 MEIJER DR	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/19/2024		5720 SILENTBROOK LN	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/19/2024		4722 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT